ODISHA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH

Techno campus, Mahalaxmi Vihar, Bhubaneswar — 751029

Ref No. 634 /ACD

NOTIFICATION

dated: 7™ June 2023

Academic Calendar for Academic Year 2023-24 (3'"’/4"’/5th year)

Autumn Semester, 2023 (5%, 7"& 9" Semester UG / PG)

In pursuance of the approval of the Vice Chancellor dt. 22.5.2023 on the resolution of the First Academic Council
meeting held on 17.4.2023, it is notified to all concerned that the Academic Calendar for the Academic year 2023-24
is published for 39/4%/5 year of both UG/PG (Int. M. Sc.) programmes of the University.

Course Registration

1 (a) without Fine Jun 20-30, 2023 (Tue-Fri)
(b) with Fine@Rs.1000 Jul 01-05, 2023 (Sat-Wed)

2 | Commencement of Classes Jul 06, 2023 (Thu)
3 | Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Department Jul 25, 2023 (Tue)
4 | Display of Attendance by the Department Sep 08, 2023 (Fri)
5 | Mid Term Examinations Sep 11-16, 2023 (Mon-Sat)
6 | Display of Mid Term Marks by the Department Sep 29, 2023 (Fri)
7 | Display of attendance report by the Department Oct 31, 2023 (Tue)
8 | Last day of Classes Nov 10, 2023 (Fri)
9 | Submission of attendance report by the Department Nov 13, 2023 (Mon)
10 | Marks Submission by the HoDs Nov 14, 2023 (Tue)

End Term Examinations (i) 7" sem Nov 15-21, 2023 (Wed-
11 Tues)

(ii) 5t/9t Nov.21-28, 2023 (Tues-Tues)
12 | Winter Break for Students Dec 01-18, 2023 (Fri-Mon)
13 | Declaration of Results Dec 15, 2023 (Fri)
Spring Semester, 2024 (6%, 8& 10 Semester UG /PG)

Course Registration

1 (a) without Fine Dec 16 - 18, 2023 (Mon-Wed)
(b) with Fine@Rs.1000 Dec 19 - 20, 2023 (Thu-Mon)
2 | Commencement of Classes Dec 21, 2023 (Thu)
3 | Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Department Jan 03, 2024 (Wed)
4 | Display of Attendance by department Feb 23, 2024 (Fri)
5 | Mid Term Examinations Mar 01-08, 2024 (Fri-Fri)
6 | Display of Mid Term Marks by department Mar 22, 2024 (Fri)
7 | Display of attendance report by the department Apr 08, 2024 (Mon)
8 | Last day of Classes Apr 24, 2024 (Wed)
9 | Submission of attendance report by the department Apr 26, 2024 (Fri)
10 | Marks Submission by the HoDs Apr 29, 2024 (Mon)
11 End Term Examinations (i) 8th &10th sem-May 01-08,2023(wed-wed)
(ii) 6t sem: May 09-15, 2023 (thurs-wed)

12 | Declaration of Results May 30, 2024 (Thu)
13 | Summer Break for Students May 16-Jun 30, 2024 (Thu-Sun)

Memo No. 635 /ACD dated 7.6.2023
Copy to:
1. All HoDs/PICs/ CoE/Chief Warden/Supdts
2. PAtc Hon'ble VC / PA to Registrar
3. All Sections/Library
for information and necessary action.
4. Notice Boards
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Dean, Academic Affairs



